PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3431454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
SEQUENCE:	6	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RESERVA, LLC	02/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEURMEDIX, INC.	
Street Address:	2098 MCDONOUGH LANE	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92106	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14027825
Application Number:	14027842

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:dmuenchau@gmail.comCorrespondent Name:DARYL MUENCHAU

Address Line 1: 2098 MCDONOUGH LANE

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	202.13C6.1C, D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARYL D MUENCHAU
SIGNATURE:	/Daryl D Muenchau/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Reserva to NMDX assignment 202.13#page1.tif source=Reserva to NMDX assignment 202.13#page2.tif source=Reserva to NMDX assignment 202.13#page3.tif source=Reserva to NMDX assignment 202.13#page4.tif source=Reserva to NMDX assignment 202.13#page5.tif

PATENT 503384831 REEL: 036044 FRAME: 0037

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by **Reserva**, **LLC** a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California and having a principal place of business at **11601 Wilshire Blvd.**, **#950**, **Los Angeles**, **CA 90025** (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest to the patents, patent applications and trademarks listed in the Schedule A, Schedule B and Schedule C.

WHEREAS, **Neurmedix**, **Inc.**, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at **11601 Wilshire Blvd.**, **#950**, **Los Angeles**, **CA 90025** (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said U.S. patent application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, U.S. patent application, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that

the same are unencumbered and that said Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND said Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said Assignee as the Assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date: 2/16/15

Name: Terren Peizer Title: Managing Member

Reserva, LLC

11601 Wilshire Blvd., #950, Los Angeles,

CA 90025

SCHEDULE A

ASSIGNED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application	Patent No.	Publication No.	Filing or 371(c) Date
PCT/US13/70754	-	-	11-19-2013
PCT/US00/26848	-	-	09-28-2000
PCT/US13/50768	-	-	07-16-2013
PCT/US11/65552	-	-	12-16-2011
PCT/US11/65482	-	-	12-16-2011
PCT/US11/65298	-	-	12-15-2011
PCT/US10/58449	-	-	11-30-2010
PCT/US09/58260	-	-	09-24-2009
PCT/US09/46477	-	-	06-05-2009
PCT/US09/39567	-	-	04-03-2009
PCT/US09/33280	-	-	02-05-2009
PCT/US08/73933	-	-	08-21-2008
PCT/US07/67235	-	-	04-23-2007
PCT/US05/35786	-	-	10-03-2005
PCT/US05/35020	-	-	09-29-2005
PCT/US04/09739	-	-	03-30-2004
61/775,086	-	-	03-08-2013
61/684,140	-	-	08-17-2012
61/672,162	-	-	07-16-2012
61/668,294	-	-	07-05-2012
61/506,517	-	-	07-11-2011
61/495,891	-	-	06-10-2011
61/495,305	_	-	06-09-2011
61/493,267	_	_	06-03-2011
61/424,173	_	_	12-17-2010
61/424,156	_	-	12-17-2010
61/423,457	-	-	12-15-2010

Application	Patent No.	Publication No.	Filing or 371(c) Date
60/095,039	-	-	08-03-1998
60/076,662	-	-	03-03-1998
60/076,481	-	-	03-02-1998
60/069,850	-	-	12-17-1997
60/015,695	-	-	04-17-1996
14/459,528	-	-	08-14-2014
14/459,493	-	-	08-14-2014
14/027,842	-	US 2014-0018337 A1	09-16-2013
14/027,825	-	US 2014-0018336 A1	09-16-2013
13/943,743	-	-	07-16-2013
13/919,728	-	US 2013-0338125 A1	06-17-2013
13/919,593	-	US 2013-0345455 A1	06-17-2013
13/919,386	-	US 2013-0345184 A1	06-17-2013
13/835,995	-	US 2014-0010806 A1	03-15-2013
13/734,147	-	US 2013-0164780 A1	01-04-2013
13/664,304	-	US 2013-0066087 A1	10-30-2012
13/563,996	-	US 2012-0302537 A1	08-01-2012
13/563,982	-	US 2012-0296105 A1	08-01-2012
13/328,760	-	US 2012-0252774 A1	12-16-2011
13/328,374	-	US 2012-0220560 A1	12-16-2011
13/327,701	-	US 2012-0214987 A1	12-15-2011
13/306,141	8,367,646	US 2012-0071454 A1	11-29-2011
13/252,846	-	US 2012-0029260 A1	10-04-2011
13/183,275	8,541,600	US 2012-0041016 A1	07-14-2011
13/107,573	-	US 2011-0218162 A1	05-13-2011
13/095,528	8,569,275	US 2011-0212935 A1	04-27-2011
13/030,326	8,586,770	US 2011-0137057 A1	02-18-2011
12/968,028	-	US 2011-0085984 A1	12-14-2010
12/957,661	8,076,316	US 2011-0098260 A1	12-01-2010
12/957,273	-	US 2011-0129423 A1	11-30-2010
12/905,778	-	US 2011-0028711 A1	10-15-2010

Application	Patent No.	Publication No.	Filing or 371(c) Date
11/551,195	-	US 2009-0215737 A1	10-19-2006
11/549,875	7,935,839	US 2007-0213309 A1	10-16-2006
11/549,825	-	US 2007-0265236 A1	10-16-2006
11/549,615	-	US 2008-0085873 A1	10-13-2006
11/549,606	-	US 2007-0203107 A1	10-13-2006
11/549,580	7,910,571	US 2008-0090791 A1	10-13-2006
11/389,319	-	US 2007-0077203 A1	03-24-2006
11/389,294	7,910,755	US 2007-0077201 A1	03-25-2006
11/355,561	-	US 2007-0053832 A1	02-15-2006
11/242,547	-	US 2006-0088473 A1	10-03-2005
11/241,678	-	US 2006-0073099 A1	09-30-2005
11/241,670	-	US 2007-0014719 A1	09-29-2005
11/234,675	-	US 2006-0079492 A1	09-23-2005
10/949,782	-	US 2005-0075321 A1	09-23-2004
10/949,694	-	US 2005-0256095 A1	09-23-2004
10/890,490	-	US 2005-0159366 A1	07-13-2004
10/877,911	-	US 2007-0129282 A1	06-24-2004
10/876,957	-	US 2005-0282732 A1	06-24-2004
10/814,503	-	US 2004-0242618 A1	03-30-2004
10/741,929	-	US 2004-0220161 A1	12-19-2003
10/728,400	-	US 2005-0101581 A1	12-05-2003
10/651,515	-	US 2004-0138187 A1	08-28-2003
10/607,415	7,524,835	US 2006-0063749 A1	06-25-2003
10/607,035	-	US 2004-0097406 A1	06-25-2003
10/606,524	-	-	06-25-2003
10/602,330	-	US 2004-0220114 A1	06-23-2003
10/526,321	-	-	_
10/329,065	-	US 2004-0116359 A1	12-21-2002
10/319,356	7,396,827	US 2004-0043973 A1	12-13-2002
10/087,929	-	US 2003-0083231 A1	03-01-2002
09/820,483	-	US 2003-0060425 A1	03-29-2001

RECORDED: 07/09/2015